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S
4
5
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_

_
_

F
a
ilu

re
10

p
rn

v
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f
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erosion
s
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(S
ection

25-8-181)
_

J
a
ilts

r
e

to
usenply

w
ith

protected
tree
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(S
ection

2
5

-4
-6

2
1
)

(litter:
I

-
-

tte
m

s
N

e
e
d
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o
C

o
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c
L

io
o
:tj.’fttri1

r-
S

-
.m

,I
’
N

-
1.
.
-
J
.
-
(

—
•-r

F
ailure

to
com

ply
w

ith
this

N
otice

m
ay

result
in

(nether
legal

action
by

the
O

ily
o

fA
u

stie,
including

crim
inal

p
en

aliep
ol’

u
p

lo
$

2
.0

0
0

,lJll
perelay.

lh
isp

ro
jrctteio

y
h

titsa
e
d

ssto
p

W
otk

O
euler(C

ndr
SrC

IiO
II

2
5

-I-4
4

1
)atier2

4
ltoi)r,.inhtt--

.\
item

s
listed

m
e

tine
corrected.

A
S

lop
W

ork
O

rder,
c
o

m
m

o
n

ly
know

n
as

a
‘keel-T

ag,’
w

o
u
ld

1l
s
s
t
t

further
developm

ent,
L

ily
o

fA
n

a
iz

o
m

spce.tions
anti

u
tsb

Iy
o

ecoona
u
n
til

cuojpliastcc
Is

iot,hievetl
P

l
c
a
s
r
c
o
I
i
I
s
c
t
r
.’

.,,z
j
(
z

.
:

a
t’5

i2
A

’/
f
/
’
f

;o
fIh

eC
jty

’o
fA

u
sein

’aw
eteesh

ed
1-

P
rotection

am
l

fielfrltupIutqnL
R

eviecv
D

ep
t.for-tnfuoualioo.itnd

asistao
ce

in
com

plying
w

ith
thrue

eqiairem
rnts.-l

tusfum
,atioiu

out
Iiev

elu
p
tn

en
l-P

rrm
it

applications
andreqtuirom

rots
o

fih
e

A
u

stin
C

ity
C

ode
m

ay
olin

b
t

obtained
by

ce,’Itseting
tote

litv
elo

p
m

o
u
t

A
ssistan

ce
C

e
n

te
r

at
974-63711,

located
SI

Q
uo

T
exas

C
ooler,

505
B

arlon
S

priags
Itoad.

Sincerely,
/
/
t

/
7

,44’;1:-_—-
F

or:
Joe’

P
antalioo,’P

E
,

D
irector

W
atershed

P
rotection

and
l)evetnpnueso

R
eview

Q
epsitussent

A
retu

sp
eclio

n
.so

u
l*

h
e.ssso

ciatal
reiiuspeetioiu

ftc-are
req

u
ired

acco
rd

in
g

to
S

etttau
2

s-l-2
S

9
n

ich
e

A
ustin

C
ity

C
o
d
e

fo
r

th
e

fitliow
iog

re
a
so

h
lo

:

_
.J&

e
isisp

e
c
tiu

n
to

release
ordinance

violation
on

p
en

n
itted

site.
Says

R.einspecti
O

n
V

V
O

LIId
be

_
.Jl.e

in
a
p
e
c
e
io

o
for

com
pliance,

ether
violation

is
deicrm

ined
on

a
non-perm

itted
site.

o
t
h
e
r
_
_
_
_
_
_
_
_
_
_
_
_
_
_
_
_
_
_
_
_
_
_
_
_
_
_
_
_
_
_
_
_
_
_
_

needed
to

release
th

e
N

o
tire:

W
h
tn

reiuspectlotu
fee

is
d

a
t,

too
ad

d
itio

n
al

in
sp

eelio
n
t

w
ill

ho
p
erfo

rated
until

the
rein

sp
ectio

n
fee

Is
p
aid

.
P

ay,iioo
of

the
tifty-dillar

($50.00)
icitoprenon

tee
0101

be
tu

ttle
w

ith
exact

cash
or

dtedc
psyalile

to
‘th

e
C

ity
at

A
tusiuiu.”’ll’e

0
rd

ir
a
n

c
e

v
olatio

ii
rcsssliteeiao

tin
payuntuit

toast
a
n

s
p

a
n

y
this

form
and

be
paid

is
prr000

to
the

W
aietslsed

P’oteetio,u
autO

flcerlo
p

n
en

t
R

eview
IseI,srhu,euul

office
at

505
tjassoa

S
prings

R
sad,

llsiom
e

0250-
010cc

hears
forpay,uuent

are
Isetw

eetu
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—
11:30
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aid

2:30
—

4:45
11.0.

P
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rail
9
7
4
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2
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h
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q
s
m
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.
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/
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-

O
w

n
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o
g
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etrio
g
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o
u
ttrm

cto
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—
.

N
o
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looted
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W
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C
o
p
y
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Y
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—

W
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R
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O
ffice

tS
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C
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O

w
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S

top
W

ork
O

rd
er

for
S

horeline
M

odification

1%
T

he
C

ity
ofA

uslin
S

olid
W

aste
Services

D
epartm

ent
(

4
IP

P.O
.

B
ox

1088
C

ode
E

nforcem
entD

ivision
A

ustin,
T

X
78767

S
T

O
P

W
O

R
K

O
R

D
E

R
-

P
E

R
M

IT
(S

)
R

E
Q

U
IR

E
D

A
ddress:

-

O
w

ner:
-
.

..
-

I
-
-
-

1
,

D
aIC

:

_
_
_
_
_
_
_
_
_
_
_
_
_
_

Investigator:
?

4.-
/,-/

-
‘
/

ThI:
1
’Y

,fl’S
Lie

advised
(hat

S
ection

25-1441
of

ilte
A

ustin
C

ityC
nde

specifies
that

a
p
erm

itis
required

for
the

ro
n
stiu

cu
o
n
,

alteration,
repair,

etection,
dem

olition,
or

relocation
of

a
structure,

B
ecause

w
ork

hds
S

t;liL
cd

w
ithout

l)rO
P

e
pertssit(s),

all
w

ork
m

usE
slop

im
m

ediately.

C
S

ection
25-11-32

requires
a

p
en

n
it

lo
b
e

obtained
p
rio

r
to

p
erfo

rm
in

g
the

follow
ing

activities:
C

lT
huhling

(2000
1K

G
,

R
105,1;

2003
ILIC,

105.1)
U

E
lectrical

U
P

lum
bing

(2003
U

PC
,

103.L
l)

U
M

echanical
(S

ection
25-13-133,112.1)

Y
Section

25-11-37
requires

a
dem

olition
penuit

to
be

obtained
prior

to
dem

olishing
a

structure
or

portion
of

a
struct

L
ice.

o
S

eclitni
25-I

1-141
requires

a
relocation

perm
it

to
be

obtained
prior

to
relocating

a
structure

or
portion

n
a

slritcture.

l)cscripdonolWork:
.‘

;
,

..
m

odify
shoreline,

new
lb

com
ply

w
ith

the
A

ustin
C

ity
C

ode,
you

m
u
st

obtain
the

p
ro

p
er

p
erm

it(s)
w

ithin:
U

7
days

(for
resid

en
n
al

p
ro

p
erty

)
U

14
days

(for
co

m
m

ercial
p
ro

p
erty

)
ieta

in
ing

w
a

0
A

n
Investigation

Fee
w

ill
he

attested
w

hich
d

o
u

b
le

the
cost

o
f

the
pen-nit(s).

F
or

q
u
estio

n
s

coilcetIL
ing

resid
en

tial
property,

you
m

ay
contact

th
e

Z
o
n
in

g
R

eview
D

ivision
at

(S
t2

)
974-2380.

F
or

q
u
estio

n
s

co
n

cern
in

g
co

m
m

ercial
property,

you
m

ay
co

n
tact

the
D

ev
elo

p
m

en
t

A
ssistance

C
en

ter
(D

A
C

)
at

(512)
074-6370.

-

A
p
eiso

ii
m

ay
ap

p
eal

this
O

rd
er

to
Else

C
ity

ofA
ustin’s

B
uilding

O
fficial.

A
w

ritten
ap

p
eal

m
u

st
be

filed
no

Inter
th

an
3

days
after

th
e

p
o
stin

g
o
f

this
O

rd
er

an
d

co
n

tain
:

>
the

flam
e

an
d

address
of

the
appellant;

a
statem

ent
of

facts;
>

the
decision

being
appealed;

and
the

reasons
the

decision
shouL

d
be

set
aside.

O
R

D
E

N
D

E
P

A
R

A
R

E
L

T
R

A
B

A
JO

-
P

E
R

M
IS

O
(S

)
R

E
Q

U
E

R
ID

O
S

Sea
infornsado

qtse
Ia

seccidn
25-1441

del
C

odigu
de

Ia
C

iuclad
de

A
ustin

especifica
que

se
requiere

tin
p
e
rm

iso
p
a
n

Ia
constnscciO

n,
m

oditicaciO
n,

reparación,
ereccion,

dem
olicion,

o
traslado

de
una

estm
crura.

(o
m

o
el
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ha

com
enzado

sin
ci

perm
isols)
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tx

lo
ci

c
ra

b
o

debe
p
an
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U
tta
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puedc
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e
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O
rd

en
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d
O

lIcial
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E
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Ia

au
d
ad

deA
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U
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peticiO
n

e
sc

rita
no

d
eb

t
icr

archivada
nsás

larde
p

ie
S

dias
dcspués

de
Ia

fijaciósi
de

e
sta

O
rd

en
y

co
n
ten

en
eI

num
ln-c

y
dirección

del
apelanie;

I
‘m

a
d
eclaratio

n
de

Itechos;
-
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Ia

decisiO
n

apelatla;
y
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m
otivos

In
decision

ttelw
rfan

5cr
puestos

aparte.
Si

tracti
tietic

a
lg

u
tta

pregonta,
puede

p
o
n
en

e
en

cootacto
coninigo

p
ar

teléfono
caE

re
7:30
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Ia

ninO
atia

y
4:00

dc
Ia

ta
rtle

,
de

tones
a

viernes,
a

puede
dejar
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m
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co
n
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m

l
en

r
tsalq

n
ic

r
anoinen
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Stop

W
ork

O
rd

er
C

losed

F
orw

arded
M

essage
F

runi:
M

arshah,
X

tialid’
<

K
halid.M

arstiall@
cl.austin.b.us>

T
o:

N
athan

C
heistroen

<
nchelstim

n@
yahoo.uan>

S
en

t;
M

on,
June

18,
2007

7:59:26
A

M
S

u
b
ject:

R
E:

2700
E

dgew
ater

D
r.

M
r.

C
liclstrom

,

Ihave
spoken

w
ith

the
perm

its
center

and
found

the
docum

entation
that

in
ed

ed
to

pull
the

stop
w

ork
rder.

T
he

trees
are

n
o

tIri
!ssu

sd
a
n

l6
h
e
ie

lth
W

d
ftd

theinrorm
atlon

that
y
d
lrh

av
w

p
ro

v
ld

etA
s

fo
rth

ep
lu

m
b
in

g
check

box
itm

ust
have

been
a

n
iistk

ed
u
e

to
th

e
factih

at
I

road
C

losed
the

S
top

W
ork

tram
you

that
w

as
doing

w
ork

that
required

a
plum

bing
perm

it.
I w

ill
update

m
y

case
an

d
close

the
S

W
O

]
T

hank

you
(or

your
tim

e
and

paitinces.
Just

FY
I

be
sure

to
get

any
p

rm
ttsan

d
or

variances
before

you
buIld

so
that

w
e

0
‘d

can
avoid

any
u
n
d
u
e

com
ptarnts.

T
hank

you
again

for
your

tim
e

and
for

going
thru

the
step

s
to

be
legal.

.cw
s

Coilte
‘E

,,brceqneiit
9

7
4

-g
u

7
8

W
orLi

8
O

2
-7

6
o

8
J
J
U

17
.

1

F
ro

m
:

N
athan

C
heistrom

[m
ailto:nclielstm

m
@

iyahoo.ctm
)

S
e
n
t

M
onday,

Ju
n
e

18,
2007

12:11
AM

T
o:

M
arshall,

X
hattd

S
u
b
ject:

2700
F

.dgew
ater

D
r.

lb
K

(iulitt,
I

501
not

sure
ii’you

have
received

your
phone

m
essages

from
Friday

b
u
tt

w
ent

by
the

lot
and

siw
your

stop
w

ork
pennit.

I
lien

w
e’lL

to
the

O
ne

huxas
C

enter,w
here

I
thought you

w
ere

located
(I’ve

since
learned

you
w

e
at

cr011
R

oad
ohtice).

A
tiyw

ays,
alier

being
run

arouiid
from

the
1st

floor,
to

(lie
3rd,

to
the

4th.to
th

e
Jh

,
and

tine
ly

to
(lie

2nd...
I

found
Soiitcoiie

(hut
W

a
s

veiy
helpful.

s
—

She
e,ided

tip
talking

to
a

review
er

O
w

l
m

enliooedjhatyouhad
talked

w
ith

Job,’
M

eflonaidonT
huraday

and
reccivyd

a
copy

Is
th

ere
anything

else
that

i
ol

lie
c,ceiiiptiun

pem
sit

I received
on

Feb
5,

2007
Is

there
unything

else
that

I
need

to
do

regarding
m

y
bulkhead?

A
t

the
tim

e
oldie

exem
ption,

I provided
all

olihe
‘m

fonndtidnea
d
in

g
th

eeE
tl&

ro
fth

W
w

aIT
7
fld

ln
eed

to
pm

vldethts
again?

need
to

do
regarding

m
y

Please
let

rile
know

.

A
lso,

tiii
lie

stop
w

ork
Inoticed

you
m

entioned
euttrees.

Ihave
attached

‘Jie.ppm
vsl

I
received

(ion.
M

ichael
E

m
besi,

bulkhead?
regarding

lie
rem

oval
of

m
y

(see.
Please

tee
In

c
know

ifthere
is

anyththg
else!

need
to

do
regarding

this
m

atter
as

w
ell.

Finally.
I

noiiced
on

the
stop

w
ork

perm
it

that
the

boxes
next

to
building

and
plum

bing
peninils

requntd
w

as
checked.

C
an

you
please

explain
the

plum
bing

penoit
requirem

ent?
thave

no
plum

bing
on

m
y

lot.

I
look

forw
ard

to
r.o

lv
in

g
any

outstanding
issues

regarding
h
it

propeily.
Please

feel
free

to
em

ail
ire

or
call

m
e

at
293-

9313
iltlieje

is
a
n

y
th

in
g

Ijirther
that

I
need

to
do.

!lc
st

R
eg

ard
s,

N
athitsi,
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A
fter

2007
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onstruction
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M
ay

6,201
0

-
E

ngineering
E

valuation
of

E
xisting

B
ulkhead

liii
S

tein
m

an
L

u
ev

an
o

S
tru

ctu
res,

M
ay

6
.2

0
1
0

M
r.

&
M

is.
N

ath
an

C
helstrorn

lO
O

tS
C

astile
R

d.
U

nit
13

A
ustin.

TX
7

8
7

3
3

-2
5

0
8

R
C

lielatro
rn

R
esid

en
ce

2700
E

d
g
ew

ater
D

r.
A

u
stin

,
T

ex
as

Jo
h
tl:

2
0

0
8

2
7

1
0

D
ear

N
athan

&
F

arrah:

O
n

T
hursday,

M
ay

6
,2

0
1
0
,

a
representative

of
our

office
visited

the
above

referenced
site

to
o
b
serv

e
the

existing
bulkhead

to
render

an
opinion

as
to

the
structural

integrity
of

the
w

all
and

w
h
eth

er
it

ap
p

ears
to

be
co

n
stru

cted
su

b
stan

tial
en

o
u
g
h

to
su

p
p

o
rt

the
lo

ad
s

that
are

currently
being

applied.

C
urrently

he
w

all
ap

p
eals

L
obe

peilurrning
w

ell.
It

is
our

understarldin&
,

thaI
the

w
all

is
co

n
stru

cted
on

a
co

n
crele

tooling
w

ith
an

8’
vertical

reinforced
C

M
U

w
all.

W
e

did
not

o
b

serv
e

any
d
istress

in
the

w
all

such
as

a
bulge

or
sett!em

ent.
It

ap
p
ears

that
the

w
all

w
ill

su
p

p
o

rt
llk

current
lo

ad
s

and
arty

future
loads

that
m

ay
be

applied
ri

the
future.

S
ince

the
resid

en
ce

u
n
d
er

construction
is

su
p

p
o

n
ed

on
pilings

and
not

by
the

g
rad

e
behind

the
w

all,
w

e
do

not
anticipate

any
additional

soil
p

ressu
re

w
ill

be
applied

to
Ihe

w
all.

tlh
çrefo

re
b
asçg

,o
n

o
u

r
o
b
serv

atio
n
s

it
is

our
opinion

that
the

bulkhead
is

structurally
so

u
n

d
l

IL
.

t
t
f
f
t
.

-

-
—

—
.

.
—

and
d

o
es

not
p

o
se

any
ris

0
iaiiure

or
cleinm

ent
to

Lne
site

or
tue

lak
e.

1

S
h
o
u
ld

an
y

q
u
estio

n
s

arise
co

n
cern

in
g

this
m

atter
p

lease
call

this
office
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A
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O
JH

.
R

ichard
L
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P
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.
I

I

j
.’

.
64047

:q
P

artn
er

t
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S
teinm

ari
L

uevano
S

tru
ctu

res,
L

L
P

T
B

P
E

k
eg

istratio
ri

N
o.

1624
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S
eptem

ber
7,2010

•
Ihave

a
building

perm
it

that
has

been
approved

by
the

C
ity

ofA
ustin.

•
Ihave

a
poured

foundation
that

has
been

inspected
and

passed
by

the
C

ity
ofA

ustin

•
Iam

7
m

onths
in

to
a

I2
m

onth
construction

loan,and
haven’t

been
able

to
w

ork
on

m
y

approved
house

for
the

past
5

m
onths

because
of

a
stop

w
ork

o
rd

er
on

m
y

building
perm

it.

•
Iw

asn’t
asked

to
do

a
siteplan

until
alm

ost
I

year
after

m
y

building
perm

it
w

as
received,

and
after

construction
had

already
started.

Even
then

Iw
as

told
that

m
y

siteplan
process

w
ould

not
interfere

w
ith

the
construction

of
m

y
hom

e.

•
Iam

told
by

C
ity

Staff
that

they
m

ade
m

istakes
in

the
perm

itting
process

and
should

have
not

issued
a

building
perm

it
until

a
siteplan

w
as

approved.
M

y
perm

it
is

now
on

hold,and
m

y
fam

ily
is

the
only

one
suffering

for
those

m
istakes.

•
It

has
been

said,on
record

by
the

Parks
D

epartm
ent,

that
restrictions

placed
on

m
y

property
are

m
eant

to
be

punitive
to

m
e

and
m

y
fam

ily.
Ithink

this
is

extrem
ely

unfair
considering

that
everything

Ihave
done

has
been

w
ith

the
direction

and
approval

of
the

C
ity

Staff.
T

he
5

m
onth

delay
Ihave

been
caused

has
been

so
financially

dam
aging

that
should

be
considered

punitive
enough.

I believe
the

goal
should

be
to

com
e

up
w

ith
an

equitable
solution

for
all

parties,
not

one
that

is
discrim

inatory
and

arbitrary.
Ibelieve

m
y

m
odified

siteplan
w

ith
the

W
etland

B
ench

as
a

preserve
is

that
equitable

solution.

•
M

em
bers

of
the

Z
oning

and
Platting

C
om

m
ission,

please
take

this
opportunity

to
follow

the
approvals

of
the

Parks
B

oard
and

the
E

nvironm
ental

B
oard,and

approve
m

y
variance

request
and

help
end

this
nightm

are
m

y
fam

ily
is

trying
to

get
out

of.



M
y

friendly
neighbors

O
n

January
18,20

I0...
M

r.R
odew

ald
stopped

m
e

in
the

street
and

told
m

e
that

he
w

asn’t
done

yet,and
that

it
w

as
his

m
ission

to
stop

m
e

from
building



M
y

friendly
neighbors

(cont.)

•
T

rees
-T

hey
are

going
to

claim
that

Iclear
cut

m
y

lot
in

som
e

illegal
m

anner.
T

here
w

ere
2

protected
trees

on
m

y
property,and

before
those

w
ere

touched,
I

w
orked

w
ith

the
C

ity
A

rborist.
M

y
m

itigation
trees

are
included

on
the

siteplan.

•
Y

ou
m

ay
see

a
picture

of
m

y
foundation

in
the

floodplain.
Iw

orked
w

ith
the

W
atershed

P
rotection

D
epartm

ent,an
E

nvironm
ental

E
ngineer,and

a
S

tructural
E

ngineer
for

alm
ost

a
year

to
com

e
up

w
ith

a
design

that
w

as
floodproof

and
did

not
cause

any
ill

effects
to

neighboring
properties

o
r

the
lake.

•
O

SSF
-

O
n-site

Sew
age

Facility
that

adheres
to

today’s
high

standards.
M

y
neighbors

have
even

spread
rum

ors
that

Iw
ill

be
pum

ping
sew

age
in

to
the

lake,
w

hen
in

fact
m

y
system

is
m

uch
m

ore
environm

entally
friendly

than
the

older
system

s
on

m
y

street.

•
T

hey
claim

Iam
building

som
e

m
onster

size
house

that
isn’t

fIt
for

the
neighborhood.

M
y

house
is

2334
sq.ft

of
living

space
on

2
floors.

It
is

raised
to

be
above

the
floodplain,

but
should

not
be

considered
a

m
ansion.

T
here

are
several

houses
on

m
y

sam
e

street
that

are
larger,

ranging
betw

een
2368

-
4447

sq. ft,
,one

is
just

2
doors

dow
n.

•
P

recedent
-T

hey
say

that
after

m
y

approval
they

w
ill

m
ove

the
entire

neighborhood
w

ill
be

m
oving

their
bulkheads

out
w

ithout
any

perm
its.

T
hey

fail
to

realize
that

Ihad
a

perm
it

from
,and

w
as

inspected
by,the

C
ity

of A
ustin.



The
Final Straw

•
M

any
of

the
neighbors

have
m

entioned
th

at
this

property
w

as
m

arketed
in

the
M

LS
as

a
recreational/boat

dock
lot.

•
U

nfortunately,
Iam

not
in

a
financial

position
to

purchase
a

recreational
lot

on
L

ake
A

ustin.
B

efore
Ipurchased

this
property,

Iw
orked

w
ith

the
D

evelopm
ent A

ssistance
C

en
ter

to
confirm

th
at

in
fact

this
w

as
a

buildable
lot.

D
on

B
irkner, the

A
ssistant

D
irector

of
the

Planning
and

R
eview

D
epartm

ent,
has

said
on

m
ultiple

occasions
th

at
this

lot
has

alw
ays

been
a

buildable
lo

t



—
C. ‘-Zt

City of Austin
Founded by Congress, RepubIi of Texas. J839
Watershed Protection and Development Review Department
One Texas Copter. 505 Barton Springs Road
P.O. Box 1088, Austin, Texas 78767

NOTICE OF ORDTNkNCE / AUSTIN CITY CODE VIOLATION

D First Notice of Non-Compliance (Verbal)
c Second Notice of Non-Compliance (Written)

Date:,..

Address/Location;
-

Site Plan No. / Case No. / Building Permit No.:

Owner Name / Address: ‘/- . ..-.- / t: 4sf4

Contractor Name / Address:

Engineering Name / Address;

The following Austin City Code violations have been obsen’ed at the above-referenced site:

Items Needmg Correction ‘Jj -r-$ - -. \ta’1 4( . .J .4- 7

- ‘-4... -

A reinspection and the associated reinspection fee are required according to Section 25-1-289 of the Austin City
Code for the following reasons:

Reinspection to release ordinance violation on permitted site.

______Reinspection

for compliance, after violation is determined on a non-permitted site.

Other;

Notice: When a reinspection fee is due, no additional inspections will be performed until the reinspection fee is paid.
Payment of the fifty-dollar ($50.00) reinspection fee must be made with exact cash or check payable to “The City of Austin.” The
reinspection fee payment must accompanY this form and be paid in person to the Watershed Protection and Development Review
Department office ax 505 Barton Springs Road, Room 35O. Office hours for payment are between 7:45 — 11.30 am. and 12:30 — 4:45
pan. Please call 974-2278 if you have any questions.

______Notice

posted on site.

7 ‘‘ ‘ . - nertngtheerinContractor.

White Copy — Inspector Yellow - WPDRD Office Pink Copy — OwnerfEngineer/Contractor/Posted on Site

_____Failure

to obtain aaapproved site-plan orprmit (-Section25-5-l)

______Failure

to provideadeqdatc erosio?i and sedimentation controls (Section 25-8-181)
Failure to comply with protected tree requirements (Section 25-8-62 1) /

_______Other;

. . .

Failure to comply with this Notice may result iii further legal action by the City of Austin, including criminal penalties of
up to $2,000.00 per day. This project may be issued a Stop Work Order (Code Section 25-1-441) after 24 hours if’the
items listed are not corrected. A Stop Work Order, commonly known as a “Red-Tag,” wouldhalt further development,
City of Austin inspections, and utility connections until corppliance is achieved. . . N
Please contact “ C’

‘— —‘,4 at’(5l2) —‘ -— — / of the Ca” of Austin S Watershed
Protection and Development Review Dépaitmént. for information and assistance in complying with these requirements.
Information on Development Permit applications and requirements of the Austin City Code may also be obtained by
contacting the Development Assistance Center at 974-6370, located at One Texas Center, 505 Barton Springs Road.

Sincerely, 441’;
For: Joe Pantalion,PE, Director

Watershed Protection and Development Review Department

______

Notice received by;

) 12/15/2005
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Level I -

5o5.-cr
_I00 YR FLOOD PLAIN

502’ - 0”

25 YR FLOODPLAIN &
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___

496’

_____

Level 0-
REE_i.. 494’-0”’
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